estimates  and certain  assumptions that management of the  companies  believe
reasonable  in   the   circumstances.   This  pro  forma  information  is  not
necessarily indicative of  the  results of the operations had the acquisitions
been effected on the assumed date.   As  part  of the acquisition of Nautilus,
the  Company  also  acquired  Superior  Bearing  & Machine  Works,  Inc.   The

financial information for Superior Bearing & Machine Works, Inc. is considered
immaterial and is not reflected in the pro forma information.

   SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet
   December 31, 1996
   (in thousands)

   Historical   Historical   Pro Forma
   Superior   Nautilus   Adjustments   Pro Forma

Assets
Cash   $   433   $   -   $   -   $   433
Accounts Receivable
   Trade   6,966   1,191   -   8,157
   Other   -   195   -   195
Deferred Tax Asset   137   -   -   137
Inventories   1,197   2   -   1,199
Other   345   -   -   345
   --------   --------   ---------   ---------
   Total Current   9,078   1,388   -   10,466
Assets

Property, Plant & Equipment - Net   9,894   2,447   (A)2,007   14,348

Goodwill   8,239   -   (A)2,770   11,009

Other Assets   1,126   -   -   1,126
   --------   --------   ---------   ---------

   Total Assets   $ 28,337   $  3,835   $   4,777   $ 36,949
   ========   ========   =========   ========

   SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet
   December 31, 1996
   (in thousands)

   Historical   Historical   Pro Forma
   Superior   Nautilus   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ---------   --------   -----------   ---------

Liabilities & Stockholders' Equity
Current liabilities:
  Notes Payable   $   351   $   827   $   -   $   1,178
  Trade Accounts Payable   1,801   78   -   1,879
  Due to Shareholder   1,171   484   (A) 484   1,171
  Unearned Income   392   -   -   392

  Accrued Expenses   1,362   -   -   1,362

  Income Taxes Payable   1,208   87   -   1,295
  Deferred Income Taxes   -   336   -   336
  Other   200   -   -   200
   ---------   --------   ----------   ---------
   Total Current Liabilities   6,485   1,812   484   7,813

  Notes Payable   250   589   (A)(4,000)   4,839

  Deferred Taxes   1,254   155   (A)(703)   2,112
   ---------   --------   ----------   ---------

   Total Long-Term Liabilities   1,504   744   (4,703)   6,951
   ---------   --------   ----------   ---------

   Total Liabilities   7,989   2,556   (4,219)   14,764

Stockholders' Equity:
  Common Stock   19   129   (A) 129   19
  Additional Paid in Capital   19,551   (A)(1,837)   21,388
  Retained Earnings   778   1,150   (A) 1,150   778
   ---------   --------   ----------   ---------
   Total Stockholders' Equity   20,348   1,279   (558)   22,185
   ---------   --------   ----------   ---------

   Total Liabilities and
   Stockholders' Equity   $  28,337   $ 3,835   $   (4,777)   $  36,949
   =========   =======   ==========   =========

   SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Earnings
   For the year ended December 31, 1996
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Historical   Historical  Historical   Superior   Historical
   Superior   Baytron   Dimensional  Adjustments   Pre Acquisition   Nautilus
   ----------   ----------  -----------  -----------   ---------------   ----------

Revenues   $  23,638   $   1,277   $   4,053   $   -   $  28,968   $   4,424
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------
Costs and expenses:
  Cost of Services   11,040   367   2,982   -   14,389   1,401
  Depreciation and amortization   1,323   40   26   (E)18   1,577   556
   (F)39
   (G)37
   (H)94

General and administrative   5,737   773   584   -   7,094   1,560
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------

   Total costs and expenses   18,100   1,180   3,592   188   23,060   3,517
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------

Income from operations   5,538   97   461   (188)   5,908   907

Other income (expense):
  Interest expense   (127)   (8)   (45)   -   (180)   (125)
  Other   206   (16)   -   -   190   -
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------

   Income before income taxes   5,617   73   416   (188)   5,918   782

Provision for income taxes   1,685   -   -   (I)(20)   1,665   301
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------

   Net income   $   3,932   $   73   $   416   $   (168)   $   4,253   $   481
   ==========   ==========   ==========   =========   ==========   ==========
Net income per common share
  and common share equivalent   $   0.22   $   0.23
   ==========   ==========

Weighted average shares outstanding   17,616,468   18,644,362
   ==========   ==========

   SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES